

# **Market Announcement**

11 September 2020

## Pursuit Minerals Limited (ASX: PUR) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Pursuit Minerals Limited ('PUR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PUR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 15 September 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

#### **Daniel Nicholson**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



11 September 2020

### **Request for Trading Halt**

ASX Limited 152 – 158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Pursuit Minerals Limited (ASX:PUR) requests that an immediate voluntary trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to Pursuit's securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Pursuit provides the following information:

- 1. The trading halt is requested by Pursuit pending Pursuit responding to, a Price Query Letter that it has received from the ASX.
- 2. Pursuit requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of an announcement to the market in relation to the Price Query, or the commencement of trading on Tuesday 15 September 2020.
- 3. Pursuit is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Mark Freeman CEO

For more information about Pursuit Minerals and its projects, contact:

Mark Freeman CEO kf@pursuitminerals.com.au

E: markf@pursuitminerals.com.au T:+ 61 412 692 146 Jeremy Read
Technical Director
E: jeremy@pursuitminerals.com.au
T: + 61 447 379 744

